

Report of Operations

Run: 11/07/2018

As of: 10/31/2018

Kelly Community Federal Credit Union

Page 1 of 2

	Number:	Amount:		Number:	Amount:
1. Delinquent Loans:			10. Share Breakdown by Maturity:		
A. 2 to less than 6 months	17	402,909.39	A. Share Certificates		
B. 6 to less than 12 months	3	75,565.98	One Year or Less		6,480,622.08
C. 12 months and over	0	0.00	More than One Year		6,123,428.98
D. Other Projected Losses	0	0.00	Total Share Certificates		12,604,051.06
E. Subtotal of A, B & C	20	478,475.37	B. Share Drafts		
F. Delinquency Ratio		0.57%	One Year or Less		15,806,132.96
<hr style="border-top: 1px dashed red;"/>			More than One Year		0.00
2. Current and less than			Total Share Drafts		15,806,132.96
2 months delinquent	3904	82,905,109.51	C. IRA/KEOGH & Retirement Accounts		
3. Total Loans			One Year or Less		6,693,321.50
	3924	83,383,584.88	More than One Year		2,900,605.55
<hr style="border-top: 1px dashed red;"/>			Total IRA/KEOGH & Retirements		9,593,927.05
4. A. Loans made month to date			D. All Other Shares		
B. Loans made year to date	1,297	29,243,970.89	One Year or Less		51,381,831.76
C. Loans made last year	1,744	34,652,723.64	More than One Year		0.00
D. Loans made since organization	146,534	770,211,026.23	Total All Other Shares		51,381,831.76
E. Number of Borrowers	3,064		E. Total Shares		
<hr style="border-top: 1px dashed red;"/>					89,385,942.83
5. A. Charge Offs this month			11. Key Balance Sheet Statistics:		
B. Charge Offs this year		19,464.03	A. Cash		1,227,853.22
C. Charge Offs since organization		312,163.53	B. Cash Equivalents		6,833,380.58
<hr style="border-top: 1px dashed red;"/>			C. Total Investments		14,949,093.50
6. A. Recoveries this Month			D. Total Loans		83,383,584.88
B. Recoveries this Year		808.00	E. Total Assets		103,119,951.64
C. Recoveries since organization		25,571.49	F. Total Shares		89,385,942.83
<hr style="border-top: 1px dashed red;"/>			G. Total Capital		13,388,793.21
7. Net Charge-Off/Avg Loan Ratio			12. User-Defined Statistical Information		
		0.421%	A. Primary SSN Count	8,835	
<hr style="border-top: 1px dashed red;"/>			B. Primary & Joint SSN Count	11,428	
8. A. Potential Members					
B. Market Penetration		209,714			
		4%			
<hr style="border-top: 1px dashed red;"/>					
9. A. Number of Members					
B. Closed Members	9,285				
C. New Members	117				
D. Net Change in Membership	154				
	37				

This statement and the related statements are certified as true and correct to the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned, and present fairly the financial position and the results of operations for the periods covered.


MICHELLE SMALL

11/8/2018
DATE

Report of Operations

Run: 11/07/2018

As of: 10/31/2018

Kelly Community Federal Credit Union

Page 2 of 2

13. Loan Classification	% of Total	Balance
1st Mortgage Loans	52.82	44,046,586.76
Unsecured Loans	3.18	2,649,836.05
New Vehicle Loans	12.77	10,645,071.53
Used Vehicle Loans	24.74	20,629,348.48
Contra-Auto Referral Costs		
Other Real Estate	1.37	1,144,468.37
All Other Loans	5.12	4,268,273.69
Mortgage Loan for Resale		

Monthly Quick Report

Run: 11/07/2018
As of: 10/31/2018

Page: 1

Kelly Community Federal Credit Union

INCOME STATEMENT AMOUNTS

Total Income	575,293.51	
Total Expenses	402,366.07	
Operating Expenses	375,940.33	
Total Dividends	42,477.75	
Net Income	130,449.69	(Before Reserves)

BALANCE STATEMENT AMOUNTS

Total Loans	83,383,584.88		
Cash Equivalents	8,061,233.80	(Investments)	(Non-earning)
Other Investments	8,115,712.92	6,833,380.58	1,227,853.22
Total Investments	14,949,093.50		
Total Assets	103,119,951.64		
Borrowed Funds	0.00		
Total Shares	89,385,942.83		
Net Worth	12,785,245.66		

SPREAD ANALYSIS

Asset Yield	4.3829%
(Less) Cost of Funds	-0.4886%
Gross Spread (NIM)	3.8943%
(Less) Net Cost of Operations	-2.1618%
(Less) Prov Loan Loss	-0.3000%
Contribution to Capital	1.4325%

KEY RATIOS

Net Worth to Assets	12.40%
Loan to Share	93.28%
Delinquent Loans/Total Loans	0.57%
Net Charge-Offs/Avg. Loans	0.42%
Operating Expenses/Gross Income	72.14%
Return on Assets without NCUSIF	0.88%
Return on Assets with NCUSIF	0.88%
Market Growth	3.30%

GAP ANALYSIS

Dollar Gap	-15,857,012.64
GAP / Total Assets	-15.38%